Each of the BALL CLUBS shall carry minimum liability insurance, including liquor 
liability insurance as approved by the Billings City Attorney covering the Billings 
Mustangs and Mustangs Boosters beer and wine sales, that will be equivalent to the 
amount of Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($750,000) per 
claim, and One Million Five Hundred Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($1,500,000) per 
occurrence (MCA Section 2-9-108(1)(2005)) in effect for the period of the season of 
practicing and playing at Cobb Field Stadium in 2006.  Prior to the start of the use at 
Cobb Field in 2006, the BALL CLUBS shall each provide the City a Certificate of